## ORDINANCE NO. 90-16

AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED WHEREAS, Kendall County Board did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted January 16, 1940: and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 20th day of April, 1990, A.D., in the Kendall County Board Room, and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the petition be granted and the ordinance be amended in the manner required by law; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following amendments to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance be approved and that the County Clerk be and she is hereby ordered and directed to change the zoning ordinance to show the change in the Zoning Ordinance: To be deleted:

Section	3.02-2	Subordination Clause
Section	5.06	Non-Conforming Damage
Section	6.01	Zoning Districts
Section	4.17-B-2	Delete R4-R7
Section	8.00	Delete R4-R7
Section	13.07-C-2	Special Use review by Plan Commission

Changes:

Section 5:08-C "One Family" to "Single Family" Section 7.01-B-11 Add "driving ranges" Section 13.06-I Written protest for special use

PASSED THIS 8th day of May, 1990.

P. Brady Cognty Clerk

Chairman Kendall County Board